

05/10/2011

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

Our Ref.: SCS-5230-11

103624731

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 Airbus Deutschland GmbH	
	Name: Airbus Operations GmbH
2	Street Address: Kreetslag
3	City: Hamburg
4	State/Country: Germany Zip: 21129
	State/Country: Germany Zip. 21129
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance.	2) Name
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Assignment Change of Name	City: State/Country: Zip:
Other	State/Country: Zip:
	Vas No
Execution Date: July 14, 2009	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
	1.1
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 12/453,296	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Concerning document should be market.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Name: Stanley C Spooner	□ Enclosed
Name: Stanley C Spooner	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address	
Internal Address	8 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
11th Floor City: Arlundon State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS STACE	
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Zeon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	idou is the and offer and any atmoned copy to a and copy
of the original document.	
	May 4, 2011
Stanley C. Spooner	
1141114 01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	guatur Date
Reg No. 27,393	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document [2]
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document [2]	
C 1. (571) 272 0140 or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTARIAT AM ALSTERTOR

DR. HENNING VOSCHERAU DR. ROLF-HERMANN HENNIGES
DR. WOLFGANG ENGELHARDT JOHANN JONETZKI
DR. ROBERT DIEKGRÄF DR. ARNE HELMS, LL.M. DR. MICHAEL VON HINDEN
NOTARE

Hereby I,

Dr. Henning Voscherau, Notary

practising Alstertor 14, D-20095 Hamburg,

certify on the basis of todays inspection of the Commercial Register of the County Court in Hamburg (HR B 43527) of the company with limited liability

Airbus Operations GmbH with the registered seat in Hamburg,

that the name of the company with limited liability "Airbus Deutschland GmbH" by share-holders' resolution dated 4.5.2009 has been altered into "Airbus Operations GmbH"; the change has been registered on the 2.6.2009 in the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court in Hamburg.

Hamburg, the 14th day of July, 2009

TO TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF

Dr. Henning Voscherau, Notary

ALSTERTOR 14 - 20095 HAMBURG - ECKE FERDINANDSTRASSE TELEPON: (0 40) 30 05 02-0 - TELEPAX: (0 40) 30 05 02-92/-93/-94 POSTANSCHRIPT: POSTFACH 10 54 09 - 20037 HAMBURG WWW.ALSTERTOR.DE - NOTARIAT@ALSTERTOR.DE

> PATENT REEL: 026272 FRAME: 0710